503481645 09/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528270

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
EWALD STRUGGL				07/21/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG				
Street Address:	ESCHNERSTRASSE 4				
City:	GAMBRIN - BENDERN				
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN				
Postal Code:	FL-9487				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:					
Application Number:		29533474			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	29533474 (914)941-5855			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	29533474			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 • the e-mail address first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will I</i> 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will I</i> 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(914)941-5855 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 6 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(914)941-5855 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 6 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(914)941-5855 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 1	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(914)941-5855 (914)941-5855 (914)941-5855 (914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 1 75224	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 1 75224 JOHN JAMES MCGLEW	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 1 75224 JOHN JAMES MCGLEW /john james mcglew/	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided	29533474 (914)941-5855 the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 914-941-5600 mandt@mcglewtuttle.com MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC P.O. BOX 9227 SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 1 75224 JOHN JAMES MCGLEW /john james mcglew/	be sent via US		

File No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

AND WHEREAS. ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG, located and doing business at: Eschnerstrasse 4 - FL-9487 Gambrin-Bendern - Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

INSWITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 21 day of July 2015

Waness: <u>VLQONIKA</u>

SMORM

(Ewald STRUGGL)

In the presence of:

witness_Uk held

July 21, 2018

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y. 10510-9227

RECORDED: 09/16/2015